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Senior Judges Report 
 
Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     February 20th, 2024 Post Time 15:50 

Weather   Clear                                    1 deg. C                          Wind: 10 km/h SE 

Track Condition Fast                                                                  Variant:  0 sec.  

Number of Races      10 Qualifying races  N/A Total Entries         95 

Mutual Handle $ 519 055 
Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour Larry Hughes Kelly Counsell 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: 
A trainer transfer was approved on Cash Advance, Game Set Match and Zz Trott, from 
Mike Timpano to Dany Lepage. 
Andy Moore was excused from two drives. 
Ryan Desroche was excused from one drive. 
Races: 
Race 1: #4 Tat Tat Tina was charted with interference and placed 5th from the break of #6 
Allstar Firefly around the last turn. #6 Allstar Firefly finished 5th and was placed 6th. 
Race 2: Clear. 
Race 3: Inquiry: Race winner #5 Ok Jasmine (T.Borth) was over one pylon and inside one 
pylon coming out of the last turn, no violations of the AGCO pylon rules, no placings. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/QqarVK14TCU 
Race 4: Clear. 
Race 5: Clear. 
Race 6: Reviewed the break of #2 Pretty Missy May (D.Spence) going to the half mile 
mark.  
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Race 7: Reviewed the breaks of #2 Unexpected Moments, #4 Country Charm and #6 Soda 
Queen, no placings needed. 
Driver Dean Wall was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.03.03(b), did use more than 
acceptable wrist action while urging in the stretch, $200 monetary penalty and a three-day 
driving suspension from February 24th to February 26th inclusive. Ruling #2543433. 
Race 8: Clear. 
Race 9: Clear. 
Race 10: Clear.  
Claims: None 
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